Resolution #2014-37

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALLEY GRANDE, ALABAMA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

There is hereby created the position of Coordinator of Recreation/Sports.

Section 2.

The is position of Coordinator of Recreation/Sports hereby authorized and empowered to plan, promote, organize and supervise all recreation/sports services for all athletic functions at the City of Valley Grande Sports Complex, under policies established by the Mayor and City Council.

Section 3.

The City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to hire to the position of Coordinator of Recreation/Sports, an individual, properly qualified to serve as the Coordinator of Recreation/Sports for the City of Valley Grande.

Section 4.

The Coordinator of Recreation/Sports shall serve as a part-time employee of the city under the direct supervision of the Mayor.

Section 5.

Janet Frasier, City Clerk

Each and every provision of this resolution is hereby declared to be an independent provision and the holding of any provision hereof to be void and invalid shall affect any other provision hereof, and it is hereby declared that the other provisions of this resolution would have been enacted regardless of any provision which might have been held invalid.

Section 6. This resolution shall become effective upon its adoption and publication as required by law. ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS THE _____ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014 Approved: _____ Wayne Labbe, Mayor Attest: